KULTALI Dr. B.R. AMBEDKAR COLLEGE

Vill- 11 No. Jalaberia P.O- Jamtala P.S- Kultali South 24 Parganas Pin- 743338 West Bengal Ph- 8017954453



KULTALI DR. B. R. AMBEDKAR COLLEGE

Policy For Divyangjan

Motto: Inclusion and support

Kultali Dr. B. R. Ambedkar College is committed to providing equal opportunities to all students, including those who are differently abled (Divyangjans). Our institution strives to create a favorable environment that enables Divyangjans to participate fully in all activities on campus. This policy document outlines the measures taken by the college to support and facilitate the inclusion of differently abled students.

Objectives

- To ensure equal access to education for differently abled students.
- To provide necessary support and facilities to enable their full participation in academic and extracurricular activities.
- To comply with the guidelines provided by the University Grants Commission (UGC) regarding the inclusion of differently abled persons in higher education.

In accordance with UGC guidelines, Kultali Dr. B. R. Ambedkar College reserves a definite percentage of seats for differently abled students in various undergraduate courses. This reservation aims to provide equal opportunities for differently abled persons to pursue higher education. The College takes necessary steps to assist differently abled students in their examinations. This service ensures that students with disabilities have the necessary support to effectively demonstrate their knowledge and skills during examinations. The college has also built Ramp to ensure easy access to all buildings and facilities.

The college administration will oversee the implementation of this policy and ensure that all measures are effectively carried out. The college will promote awareness about the rights and needs of differently abled persons within the campus community. Through the implementation of this policy, the college reaffirms its commitment to creating an inclusive and supportive environment for all students.

The Policy has been approved in the meeting of Governing Body dated 19.08.2021

President
Governing Body
Kultali Dr. B.R. Ambedkar College
Dist.- South 24 Pargal 45

Principal
Kultali Dr B R. Ambedkar College
South 24 Parganas

